UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Individual

ILLINOIS



Doc#: 0518846135

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/07/2005 02:20 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Above Space for Rec

THE GRANTOR(s) Ann Manzo and Caltazar Manzo, husband and wife, of the Village of Alsip, County of Cook, State of Illinois for and in consideration of TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY(s) and QUIT CLAIM(s) to Ann Manzo of 4636 West 122nd Street Alsip, Illinois, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois to wit: (See Page 2 for Legal Description), hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: General taxes for 2004 and subsequent years; Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, if any;

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 24-27-100-039 0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 4636 West 122nd Street, Alsip, Il inc is 60803

VILLAGE OF ALSIP EXEMPT REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

	The date of this deed of conveyance is	6-28-05
(SEAL) Baltazar Manzo	(SEAL)	<u> </u>
(SEAL)	(SEAL)	<u>Oßs.</u>
·	, ,	C)

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Baltazar Manzo personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

''OFFICIAL SEAL''
LAURETTE D. WALSH
(Impress State of Illinois
(My இத்தொள்ளுக்கும் நக்குires 04/07/2009

Given under my hand and official seal this <u>28th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2005

Notary Public

Page 1

0518846135 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

For the premises commonly known as 4636 West 122nd Street, Alsip, Illinois 60803

LOT 2 IN PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 325 FEET OF THE NORTH 27.21 CHAINS OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING EAST OF A LINE 670 FEET (AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE) EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 27 AND WEST OF A LINE 1206.277 FEET (AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE) EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 27, (EXCEPT THE EAST 167.50 FEET OF THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 325 FEET OF THE NORTH 27.21 CHAINS OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING EAST OF A LINE 670 FEET (AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE) EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH WEST LINE OF SECTION 27 AND VEST OF A LINE 1206.277 FEET (AS MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTH LINE) EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH LINE OF SAID SECTION, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Exempt under Real Estate Transfer Tax Act, Section 4, Paragraph E and Cook County Order 95104.

Dated: 6.28-05

Micha.

Columnia Colores

Office

This instrument was prepared by: Michael D. Walsh Michael D. Walsh, P.C. 10001 South Roberts Road Palos Hills, Illinois 60465

Send subsequent tax bills to:

Ann Manzo 4636 West 122nd Street Alsip, Illinois 60803

Recorder-mail recorded document to: Michael D. Walsh Michael D. Walsh, P.C. 10001 South Roberts Road Palos Hills, Illinois 60465

0518846135 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date:	6-28-05	Signature: X January Grantor or Agent
CLIDCCD	CIBED and SWOFN to before me on	6-28-05
SUBSCR	"OFFICIAL SFAL" LAURETTE D. WALSH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILL WALSH My Commission Expires 04/07/2007	Ramette D Walsh Notary Public
interest in acquire a in Illinois	n a land trust is either a natural person and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a s, or other entity recognized as a perso	the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial in, an Alinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or a partne ship authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate on and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under
the laws	of the State of Illinois.	VILLAGE OF ALSIP EXEMPT REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
Date:	6-28-05	Signature: Grance or Agent
SUBSCR	RIBED and SWORN to before me on _	6-28-05
Constant	"OFFICIAL SEAL" LAURETTE D. WALSH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE PEILLINOIS My Commission Expires 04/07/2009	Notary Public Walse
NOTE: A	Any person who knowingly submits a meanor for the first offense and a Class	false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class s A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.
-	to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook ransfer Act.]	County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real